Names In Cemetery No.

ROWLAND: (Cont'd)

William Tillman
Mrs. Ann
ROWLEY :

Anna Lavinia
Elbert F.S.

Dr. Elbert F.S.
Florence

Mary Anna Smith
Mary Lavinia
Mildred Lee
Mary Rosalie
Sallie D. W.
William E.

Wm. Turpin

ROYALL: See Cemetery

RUBIE:
Fred
RUFF :

Joseph S.
Sallie B.

RUNION:

A.M.

Anne Pitman
Rev. G.E.
Rev. J.N.
J=M;

IR
Mamie
Martha C.
Nancy E.
Rachel
w.C.

RUSH :

Charles S.
Elizabeth
Henry

John Marion
Matthias
Mother

Sarah Eleanor
Wm. Hodges

22
22

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20
22

20

102
102

134
166
166
134
159
134
134
166
134
134
134

22
104
104

80

80

22
22

NAME INDEX PAGE 155

Names

In Cemetery No.

RUSSELL:

Alice Bfidges
Benjamin F.
George

George

George W,
Jesse

John C.

John Andrew
Lourette Ponder
Mary

Mary Powell
S.H.

William E.
Infoofs Wl

RUTLEDGE :
Amelia Waring
Henry
Elizabeth Bryan
Marie

Hugh R.

Kate W.
James R.

Sue R.

RYAN:

Jena Blakely
RYCROFT :

Ruth

SADLER :

David

SALAS:
Valeria B.W.
SALMON :

Elizabeth
George

20
20
T
54
186
75
134
20
75
134
134
20
22
134

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

22

59

20

59
59 & 145



Names
SAMMONS :

Auston L.
Bessie Batson
Bobbie Lear
Ernest E.
Carrie M.
Clemmie

Emma

Fannie
Frances

Sgt. Frank
Harriet
Henry C.
Jane Shelton
Jesse M.
Joseph McBee
Julia P.
Margaret A.
Rosey Farmer
Rowley

S.H.

Sarah C.
Tandy E.
Thad E.
William

SAMUEL :
Susan V.

SANDERS :

E.

Ella Frazier
Emmie Addison
James C.

Mary J.

Robt. Addison
Robert W.
Rudolph

SARGENT :
Viola
SAUDLIN:

Palmer C.
Rosa L.

NAME INDEX PAGE 156

In Cemetery No.

151
42
22
42

151

134

134

134

134

151

134
42

134

121

134

121
42

134
42

134
82
42
42

134

22

22
20
22

121
20
22
22
22

191

186
186

Names

SAUDLIN:

Rosie E. Barbara

John P.
Elsie Rainey
Dow

Johnnie H.
Nannie
Martha L.

SARKIS:
Joseph
SATTERFIELD:
Annie P.

D. (Shorty)
Edd

Ike A.

Laler M.
Lois

SAVAGE :
Anna J.
Anthony
Esther Malinda
James E.
Jane

John L.
Mattie A.
SAWIN:

Anna Groce
SAXTON :
Richard T.
SCARBOROUGH :
Clinton M.

SCHAEFER:

Prof. George Herman

In Cemetery No.

186
186
186
186
186
186
186

22

167
166
166
167
166
166

93
93
93
93
93
93
93

22

22

22

22



NAME INDEX PAGE 157

|
1

| Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
SCHENCK : SCOIT: (Cont'd)

! Abbie W. 20 John H. 122
Abbie L. 20 J. Allen 170
Dr.Judson R. 20 Joseph Sullivan 16

Kimmie 103
SCHLAPBACH : Leila Terry 170
Incinda Gaines 103
Henry 22 Marcus 122
Julia A. 22 Mary 103
Mary 16
SCHOF IELD: Mary E. 16
Mary A7
D, ‘H. 20 Martha 103
Martha A. 103
SCHRODER : Mims Odell 122
Maude G. 22
Frances K.I. 20 Nancy 16
Frederick Eugene 20 Robert 16 & 59
Harriet Choice 20 Robert 103

p SCHWIERS: Robert E. 170

i Sarah 170
Margaret Mary 22 Sarah 16

Susan 170
SCHWING: Lt. Thos. A. 103

Walter A. 22
Charles Edward 22 William A. 103

W.W. 122
SCOTT:

| NOTE: A Joseph Scott was a
Adele I. 20 Militia Lt. and an officer of
Annie Glenn 122 the Continental Line between
Archie 170 1775 and 1783.

Caroline 16

Carrie A. 103 SCOVIL:

{3050 O 122

Charles 22 Elizabeth Herbert 20
Ethel Austin 103

Elizabeth Terry 173 SCRUGGS :

Frances Elizabeth 122

George Archie 170 Cora Norma 22
Harrison 16 Edward James 22
Henrietta 16 Harriet Caroline 22
J. Gordon 20 John Pollard 22
Jane Terry 170 Sharon Marie 128
James 170

James L. 170 SEABROOK ¢ :

J. Albert 103

John Gaston 20 Franklin 94

John 170 Lillian Inez Shockley 94



NAME INDEX PAGE 158

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
SEARBROOK : SEXTON:

Mamie B.Gregory Earle
Winefred Gregory

SEYBT:
SEARCY :

Louis Alonza
Hattie M. Mary Elizabeth
R.B.

SHACKLEFORD :
SEARLE:

Mrs. Caroline < SHAD: L.
SHAFER:

SEASE:
™ E.C.
Marjorie 22 Mary

T.E.
SEAY: SHALENHY :

Abner 22 Thomas
Anna M. 22
SHANKLIN:
SEIGLER:
Basil Manly 22 George Moore
M.E.
SEMPLE: Miss Ann 22 SHANNON :
SENTELL:
Carolyn
Gervan
Jessie SHARP :
Luther
Nan J Alfred W.
Ethel
SERSEY: Lillie B.
Martha E.
Alberta Pollard SHATTO:

SEVIER: Frank L.

Elizabeth Moony SHAVER:
James Ashley
Valentine W. Alice Keeler
Augustus Hoke
SEWELL: Clyde
Ethel E.
Joe E. 22 Elizabeth Vaughn
Frank
Hattie
Jesse
Jay B.

=
W o
FLOWLWWFNMLWW

—
W




NAME INDEX PAGE 159

W.G. 105

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
SHAVER: (Cont'd) SHERER:
Lizzie 3 Margaret Ann 22
Lucia V. 3 SHERMAN: A.E. 22
SHERIDAN:
SHAW :
Frederick Maurey 22
Mary Jane 11
SHIPMAN:
SHEAD :
M.C. 191
Janie 22
SHIPP:
SHEFFIELD:
William 16 & 59
Andrew 45
DG, 3 SHOCKLEY :
IIG‘S‘H 45
Jodie S. 45 Amanda 199
Mary F. 45 Austin D. 167
Rosa 45 Alice Spencer 22
Benjamin 186
SHELDON : Cora T. 97
g Cemetery 196
Cemetery i Florence Ann 22
John 186
SHELTON : John Ty 1
John 199
A.G. 134 John P. 142
Demarias 134 Mamie B. 167
Etta 191 Mary Dudley i
Mary 134 Minnie Ward 1
Maude E. 134 Phoebe H. 142
Virginia D. 134 Mary Dudley X
Thomas 1
SHEPPARD: Minnie Ward 1
Thomas Homer 22
James A. 166
JoDs 105 SHULTZ:
John A. 105
Lula G. Gaston 104 Sarah 100
M.C. 105
Rosa 105 SHUMAN :
Kate Bramlett 105
Mattie E, 105 Basil Manly 22
Susan A. 166 Henrietta Tindal 22
Seds 105 Inf . ofil.. M. 22
THs 105
T. Theodore 3




Names
SHUMATE :

Annie McDavid
Dora

E. Ellis

Emma E.

H.M.

James S.
Joseph

J. Lewis

Mrs. Mary
Margaret Jane
Minnie

ReH: Y.«

Servis Hampton
Strother D.

SHUMPHARD :
Amanda E.

SIEBERT:

NAME INDEX PAGE 160

In Cemetery No.

Names

39
134
134

191

16
16
134
75

134
75
39

134

Carrie Siebert Cogdill

Eleanor Auld

102
102

Mary S. Knight O'Dell

Robert

Sade Lorena
William Thomas
SIEVER:
Euphemis
SIFNESS:
Serafin
SILVER:
Euphemis

SIMONS :

John Thompson
Ada B.

102
102
102
121

157

22

157

20
20

In Cemetery No.

SIMMONS :

Ada Barnwell
Elizabeth Pool
Fannie May
Hiram

John

John Thompson
Maris Gilreath
Mary Ayers
Mary E. Mathis
Robert J.

Wade

Warren

SIMPSON:
Jane- -

Addie McKittrick
Homer B.
Josephine Byrum
Wm. Lafayette
Merrett R.

SIMS:
Clayborn
SIMS:

Abner

Annie I.
Charles Furman
Edna Ruth
Emma S.
Hanette P.
Harper C.
Hattie Irene
John

Bettie G.
Belton
Marion Alice
SIMMS: F, W.
SINGLETON:

Augustus
Corrie L.F.
Emma
Florence E.
James

20
42
122
42
176
20
22
42
22
153
42
88

22
93

22(2)

22

16

94
94
94
94
94
152
22
94
152
125
125
20
22

186
109
150
186

22

&

59



NAME INDEX PAGE 161

Names In Cemetery No.
SINGLETON: (Cont'd)

John 42
John E. 109
John H. 150
Ida P. 150
Kate G. 109
Rolin 97
Scott 186
SIRRINE:

Jane Pinckney 20
Joseph Emory 20
SISK:

James William 103
Louellen 22
Ophelia Craft 121
Wm. H. 103
SITTON:

Edward M. 1
John Edward 1
Sarah Delilah i
Theodore i
SIZEMORE :

Bennie 146
Boyed 146
Elizabeth 166
Mrs. J.A. 22
Lucinda E. Hughes 146
RePe 146
SKELTON:

Samuel E. 22
SKINNER:

Estelle Willis 186
SLATEN:

Anna M. Pearson 94
Charles P. 81

Names In Cemetery No.
SLATEN: (Cont'd)

ol 81
James P. 81
John H. 81
J. Thomas 167
Lora M. 81
Mary E. 81
Margaret Mims 167
Rosa Sentell 81
Robt. Allen 167
S.C. 81
Sallie 81
Samuel 81
SLATON:

Beulah 22
Elsie Hightower 186
Margaret J. 167
W.T. 167
SLATTERY:

James J. 22
John 22
John J. 22
SLAUGHTER:

Gibbons Glover 20
Jake, Jr. 20
SLOAN:

Alexander 22 & 54
Annie H. 20
Annie L. 22
Ben 22
Carrie Lou Wood 121
Curran H. 20
Curran H. J¥, 20
Elizabeth 22
Florence M. 97
James N. 22
Janie 97
John Curran 20
Kate Tupper 20
Lucilla 20
Oscar J. 97




NAME INDEX PAGE 162

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
SLOAN: (Cont'd) SMITH: (Cont'd)
Robt. Duff 22 Charlie M. 103
S, 121 Clara Lee 166
Thomas 22 Claude 3
Clinton 45
SMALL: Cornelia Brooks 62
Corrie Bramlett 3
Thomas Gordon 20 Coke 166
Charlie M., 103
SMART : Clarence, Jr. 22
David 153
Hattie Mabry 83 D.E. 20
Deborah & Sister 136
SMITH: See P.75-A of Docia 166
Cemetery No. 22 David 16 & 153 & 59
Addie A. 1 Deborah Ann E. 20
Alethia Holland 3 Effie Phillips 12 {
Anna Agnew 16 Deborah & Janis 138
Ambrose R. 3 B.J,5% 138
Annie Bailey 105 E.C. 134
Airrie Hawkins 62 Elsie P. 128
Anna B. 104 Elijah 122
Arthur Jordan 20 Eliza C. 22
Augustus Wardlaw 20 Ella Holtzclaw 97
Bell B. Perrin 20 Emmett Lee 22
Bessie D. 166 Elizabeth 138
Beauregard 97 Elma Susan 3
Beaty 22 Ellison Capers 20
B. Lee 3 Essie R. Willimon i
Bennie 166 Elizabeth 104
B.B. 1 Elizabeth (John
Barnett M. 144 Dawson) 140
Benjamin L. 105 Eugene R. 96
Benjamin 138 Eugene Bates 20
Bettie Harrison 20 Eugene 3
Betty P. 103 E. Norris 166
Bet 22 Elizabeth (Greenlee) 138
Bertie 97 Elizabeth 140
Ella A. 166
NOTE: A Benjamin Smith, Ellen Cathren 104
Revolutionary Soldier is Eva 22
in Old Pickens Cemetery. Fannie Walker 105
Frank 20
Camilla 166 Fred D. 20
Catherine Louisa 72 Fred L. 122
Catherine 22 Georgia A. Martin 42
Charles 20 Grace C. Yeargin 3

Charles D. 16 GLSe 45




NAME INDEX PAGE 163

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
SMITH: (Cont'd) SMITH: (Cont'd)

Greenlee 138 Kate S. 166

G.W. 20

Green Lee 128 NOTE: A Joseph Smith, Rev.
Rev. Gaither V. 128 War is in Old Pickens Cemetery.
Hattie E. 144 A John Smith 1748-1837 was in
Harziett P. 128 McCall's Co.

Harxy J. 97

Henry M. 97(2) Lawthin 166
Henry 144 Lewis Wardlaw 20
Herbert 3 Lee Green 166
Hickson B. 121 L. Orton 3

Rev. Howard C. 105 Lela Bird 166
Hoyt W. 122 Lorency 122
Hugh 104 Lou Redmond 20
Jennie 22 Louisa P. 140
Jennie M. 22 Louisa 68
Jesse R. 22 Lucia 22
Jimmie Lee 20 Lula 105
John A. 94 Lula A. 105
John Landrum 97 Lula E. 105

JCe 153 Luther E. 22
John B. 22 Maggie May 73
John Dean 20 Maggie S. Williams 104
John D. 62 Mallory Reynolds 20
John Dawson 140 Manning 22
John Dean 20 Rev. M.E. 119
John Dillinder 119 Marribel Juanita 73
John M. 22 Margaret Walker 105

JaNa 144 Martha Ann T. 94
Jordan O. 1 Martha 119
John P. 12 & 157 Martha E. 20(2)
John Thomas 104(2) Martha 166
John W. 153 Martha J. Hennon 62
Janie Earle 144 Martha M. 97

JECE 153 Mary A. 20
Jesse Rhodes 22 Mattie G. 128

J. Henry 122 M.J. 122
Jonathan N. 22 M. Ansel 97
John D. 119 Mary C. 103
John A. 94 Mary J. 144 & 105 & 1
John F. 157 Mary Jane 12
John H. 166 Manning Austin 166
John M, 22 Mary Jones 105

Rev. Joseph J. 94 Mary Sprouse 93
Julia Ann Cox 144 Mattie A. Fowler 105
Julian H. 173 Minnie M. l44 & 97

Julius i b May 22




NAME INDEX PAGE 164

Names In Cemetery No.

SMITH: (Cont'd)
Nancy

May Robertson
Michael M.
Milton T.
Nanny Kirby
Nancy Burgess
Nancy L. League
Nannie Kirby
Narcisey
Nettie

Nellie May
Nettie Peden
Nora Ward
Oliver P.

Ora Trotter
Onie G.

Orie A.

Peruna

Pink

Rachel

Rebecca Durham
Rebecca P.
Reuben

Rheubin

Robert Alexander
Rosa A.

Roy

Ruby

Sarah E.
Sallie E.
Samuel K.
Sarah Ann
Sarah Jenkins
Sarah L.

Sarah Parsaon
Sarah W. Yeargin
S. Frank
Stephen A.
Stephen S.

Sue Hammond
Susannah
Susannah P.
Sylvia

Thomas J.
Thomas P.
Thomas W.

T. Pressley
Travis

138
128
104
128
103
146
122
103
178
3
20
93
94
12
153
166
22
119
97
195
100
22
59
105
22

104
22

cc

22
195
68
20
138
20
94
122

104
62

o)
<

153
194
105
140
128

93
166

93
169

& 140

& 144

Names In Cemetery No.

SMITH: (Cont'd)

Rev. T.L.
Victoria
Walter Lindsay
W. Austin
Walter Lindsay
W. Alice Hughes
William

Wm. A.

W.T.

William

Wm. Franklin
W. Claude

Wm. D.

William Riley
W.H.

W.L.

Worthy

W. M.

Wm. W.

Rev. W.T.

SMITHSON:

Lucy G.
Robt. Henry.

SNELGROVE :

E.E.
Elizabeth Taylor
SNIDER: Malissa

SNIPES:

Mary

Nannie
Sallie A.
Sarah McCuen
William
William B.

SNODDY :

Alex. Jefferson
C. John

David J. Coan
Eleanor
Elizabeth
Elizabeth Rogers

166
97
20

122
20

121

194
22

105

144
166
195
166
105
157
146

22
144

167
167

22
22
22

103
103
103
103
103
103

104
104
104
104
104(2)
104



NAME INDEX PAGE 165

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.

SNODDY: (Cont'd) SOUTHERN: (Cont'd)

Frances Jane 104 Hattie Southern 20
Isaac 104 Hulda P. 22
Isaac, Sr. 104 Lizzie M. 20
James A. 104 Martha Rose 78
James R. 104 Mary J. 125
Jane 104(2) Maxey Jenkins 20
John 104(2) Nannie L. 75
Lillian 22 Rosa B. 20
Mary 30 Sarah A. 75
Mary 104 Selma 20
Margaret 104 Steven 95
Rosa 104 wW.w. 7
Sarah E. 104 Wade 125
Col. SM. 104 Wilson 75
Dr. SaP. 104
Samuel 59 & 104 SOUTHERLIN:
Teresa Rebecca 104
Walter 30 Annie 128
Lelar Milda 154
SOLESBEE: M. Jane 173
Mahaly Ann 154
Mary Eljzabeth
McClure 144 SOUTHER :
Wm. Wilson l44
John E. 144
SOMERS : Laura Kimbrell 144
S. Ervin 144
Myrtle Price 22
Wm. Price 22 SOWELL:
SOUTH: Lizzie 22
Rebecca 131
E.W. 102
Mrs. John 102 SPALDING:
John W. 102
John 102 Laura Jane 22
Nellie 102
Rebecca 102 SPARKMAN :
SOUTHERN : Dr. Wm. Buck 20
Alfred M. 78 SPARKS :
Amanda E. 78
Benjamin Palmer 20 Bessie 134
Cora Lee 20 Drewry i ?
D.W. 154 George Austin 1
George 125 Jennie E. 1
George J. 75 Lizzie Duncan 22



NAME INDEX PAGE 166

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No. |
SPARKS: (Cont'd) SPILLERS: (Cont'd)
Nora 122
Norman, Jr. : N.E. 122
Sarah Richardson 1
SPIVEY:
SPEARMAN :
Mrs. Leila W. 22
Frances Theon 94
John Thomas 105 SPRINGFIELD:
Otis iOd 153
Rollie Pruitt 105 Aaron 159
Carrie P, 128
SPEER: Dicey Langston 59 & 158
Ella Batson 134
Mary C. 22 Frances Eva 22
Beattie E. 22 Henry 54 & 134
David R. 22 Holley 134
Jbhn H. 22 L.M. 42
Mary E. Center 42
SPEIGHTS : Mary G. 134
Mary Jane 134
Charles D. 22 Nannie Batson 42
Charles Hall 22 Nancy 134
Virginia C. 22 Rev. Robt. M. 134
Thomas 158
SPENCE : Wm. M. 134
John Deane 123 SPROUSE :
John D. 3 121
John ‘S. 22 Be rtha Cole 105
Carrie Maude 105
SPENCER: Henry L. (Bud) 105
J. Henry 93
Catherine Hall 22 Maggie Jenkins 93
Izaria Barbare 186 Mary Caroline 93
Harriet Gooldby 22 Mattie J. 93
Johnnie 22 Nancy 42
Minnie Marshall Sara Woodside 173 1
Humphries 20 Sammie M. 93 1
Walter F. 105 |
SPILLERS: W. Calvin 93 i
Miss E.J. 122 Warren H. 93 |
Catherine 122 |
Mrs. E.J. 122 SPRUELL: |
Mary 122
M.F. 122 James B. 109 |
Martha G. 122 Mary Ann 109 1
Nannie E. 122 1
Marye 122 I
L(




|l NAME INDEX PAGE 167

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
STAGGS: STEFFEN:
Mahlette 69 Maryette 22
R.W. 69
STENHOUSE :
STALL:
A.D. 121
Frances Hayne 22 Adam 93
TeH. 22 Elizabeth 93
Isabella 93
STALLINGS : Jane S. 93
Janet Peden 93
J. Edward 103 John Taylor 93
K. Dyrell 103 Maggie 22
STANLEY :Frank 22
STANSELL: STENHOUSE :
Bennie L. 94 Margaret Martin 22
Blanche 94 Nellie 22
Ella J. 94 Thomas 22
Ellen K. 94
Elizabeth Kirksey 22 STENNIS:
Frank G. 94
Henry D. 94 John 93
Ida Poore 94 Mary 93
G. Edwin 186 Rebecca 93
e 94
Minnie Beeks 94 STEPHEN :
J: B 94
Lula M. Groce 186 L.C. 22
STANTON : STEPHENSON :
H. Greely 94 Ida Roberts 20
Robt. & Susanne's Inf.20
STATON: Robert J. 20
Lizzie G. 154 STEPP:
T.Le 154
Ann R. 103
STEADING: David W. 103
Rev. A.C. 103
James F. 146 David Wellington 103
Jerome L. 186 James M, 103
Mamie S. 186 John A. 51
Thomas E. 186
STERLING:
STEADMAN :
Harrison T. 20
JoBs 157 Dr. Harrison Tilley 20
Mary 157 John Maxwell 20




Names In Cemetery No.
STERN:

Jacob 22
Jennie Louisa 22
STEVENSON :

Minnie 12
STEWART : John 22
L Pe 22
Allie A. 93
Anderson H. 93
Berriman 144
Berta 186
BiJ. 152
Rev, C.B. 93
Clark W.,Sgt. 93
Clarissa 186
grizsora C., 93
Connie Barton 144
Elizabeth 152
Ernest 191
George L. 121
George M. 186
George Wills 22
Gertie Lee Fowler 22
Grace Wills 22
Harriet 152
Henry, Dr. 93
Hoke H. 93
Ida M. 128
Isabella 93
Jess ie 191
John A. 22
J.A. 191
Joseph A. 22
Jesse 186
J. Wister 93
Mrs., K.C: 93
Leila 93
Lillian E. 186
Lou Anderson 93
Luther Calvin 93
Lucinda Sprouse 93
Malinda Babb 93
Mary Ellen 186
M. Frances 93

Martha Eugenia Peden 93
Margaret K. Moon 186

NAME INDEX PAGE 168

Names In Cemetery No.

STEWART: (Cont'd)

Millie V. 144
Nancy A. Williams 93
Robt. H. 22
Robt. Water 93
T. Caroline 70
Toy  P. 144
Tyman Clark 93
w.C. 93
W.H. 152
W. Henry 70
Wm. P., Sr. 121
W. Sallie Cummings 121
Wm. W. 128
STODDARD :

D JJFs 170
J. Lewis 93
M. Amanda 93
Olive McKelvey 170
W. Edd 93
STOKES :

Andrew J. 44
Annie 121
D.P. 159
Elizabeth Hughes 64
Eva 20
Frederick Wm. Sr.&Jr. 20
Frances E. 13
Inft, ofLH.C,. 22
Henry Young 193
John Wickliffe 20
Hughs 44
Dr. Jeremiah 59
Jeremiah 64
John 134
John Jaceob 65
Dr. Josiah 44
Lillie®L, 22
Lucy wickliffe 65
Nancy Caroline 193
Mary Elizabeth 193
Mary F. 44
Sophie Earle Mc A, 20



In Cemetery No.

NAME INDEX PAGE 169

Names
o

Names

STONE :

Annie Bell
Annie

Addie F.

Addie Few

Agnes Alwell
Alice Chandler
Annie Bell
Capt. Bannister
Charles B.

Dr. Charles E.
Dr. Eugene & Lydia
Eugenia A.
Eugene Earle
Elizabeth D'O.
Elizabeth
Fannie E.
George C.
Floride Lydia
George Croft
Ida M. Tumblin
Inf. of Eugene, Jr.
J. Lee

Jeremiah

Jesse

John B.

JTis

John W.

J.B.

Joseph M.
Luther Broadus
Mary E.

Mary Margaret
Mollie Reeves
Maria

Nora H.

Mattie J.
Nettie C. Symmes
R.

Richard G.

R. Talley
Robert W.

Sarah C.

Sarah L.

S.0.

Sarah Elizabeth
Stella Dillard
Dr. Theodore C.
Wm. A.

In Cemetery

No.

STONE: (Cont'd)

94 Thomas Bennett 22
20 Wm. Butler 20
153 W.E. 94
186 Wm. H. 54
20 W.L. 102
94 Willey R. 156
94 William T. 186
121

20 STORY :

38

20 Bettie D. LY
38 Lillie Mae Bell 11
38(2)

38 STRADER:

94 & 121

20 Margaret M. 20
167

20 STRADLEY :

38

94 Harriet Elizabeth

38 McNeill 22
186 Jefferson Davis 22
102 Meta Virginia 22
186 Samuel 22
94 Samuel David 22
186

94 STRANGE :

38

22 John David 70
167

94 STRATHAM:

94
102 Wm. T. 20
38
186 STRAWHORN :
104

20 Effie 103
7L Milton G. 103
20 Myra 103
186 Thomas M. 103
20 STREET: J.H.S. 22
94 STRICKLAND 2
186
167 E. Cordelia 42
38

22 STROBEL:

20
121 Barbara Elizabeth 104

Daniel Pinckney 104




Names In Cemetery No.

STROBEL: (Cont'd)

John

Margaret Adeline
Margaret E.
Martha Brown

STROHECKER:
John L.
STROUD:

H.T.

James J.

Inf. of 4P,
Lula R. Ellis
Maria S.
Thompson
Mattie Carlton
Samuel J.

STOVER:

Ross A.
Ruth

STROUP :

Margaret
Sarah J.
T.W.

STYLES:

A.B.

Emily

Mabel H.

Martha S. Hicks
Minnie E.B.

W. Bettie

Simon S.

Young P.

SUBER:

Arella Patton

104
104
104
104

22

22
134
5
53
22
140
166
53

22
22

109
109
109

109
134
109
134
109
109
134
134

22

NAME INDEX PAGE 170

Names In Cemetery No.

SUDDUTH :

Benjamin L.
Evie

James A.

i

T

Lewis
Lewis Earl

SUITER:

Harry
Marry Mae
Jaanita
J.C.

SULLIVAN:

Allen
Alexander

A.M,

Ann H.

Araaner Warthen
Beatrice
Benjamin

Rev. Charles
Charles

Charley

F.A.

Mrs.' B.S.
Felicia Arnold
Fannie E.

Capt. G.W.
Haxriet C.H,
Hewlett

Capt. Hewlet

J. Dunklin

Lt. James

Dr. James M.
Jane Brooks
Jesse Bell

Inf. of James M.
Do John €,

Mr. & Mrs. John
Mrs. Caroline
Clarisa Scott
D.C.

Mrs. E.S:

iy &
151
l44
191
144
146
144

20(2)

20

20
191

102
8

94

16

16

94

16

102

16 & 59
17

102

16

102

94

16

102

17 & 54
16(2) & 59
16

16 & 59
16

16

94
16(2)
16

16

16

16

94

16



Names

NAME INDEX PAGE 171

In Cemetery No.

SULLIVAN: (Cont'd)
Dr.James M.
Elizabeth

Eva H.

Irene

Lt. James

John David

Joseph G.

Joseph Giroud

J. Mims

Joseph P & Children

Julia

Lalla

Luther

Lamar

Linda

Lula

Lucius Dunklin
Mary Charlton
Marion

Mary V.

Mary Sr. (d.1850)
Mary Sr. (d.1837)
Mary Scott

Mark Dunklin
Mary E.

Mary V.S.

Milton Arnold
Lt. Moses

N. Margaret C.
Lt. Oen
Pleasant
Penelope McDavid
Richard O.
Richard M.

Sarah Scott
Sarah Josephine
Sarah Harrison
Sarah Malinda
Sarah (d.1882)
Sarah Prudence
Temperance Scott
e

Thomas G.

Thomas J.
Children of T.J.
Inf. of W.M.
Unmarked
William Edgar
William M.

W.R.
William D.

16
94
20

167
16 &

102

102

102
20
16
94
20

8

102

102
94

167
16 &
17
20
17
17
17
16

102(2)
20

16
16 &
16
16 &
16 &

102
20
16

16
93

17
16
102
102
16
102
94
22
16
94

94
102

59

59

Names

In Cemetery No.

SUMERS :
Alice Henderson
SUMMER :
Robert W.
SUMMERELL :
Tadde
SUMMEY :
John

Lucy H.
Rachel
Nancy
Simon O.

SUMRELL:

Louise Bishop
W.L.

SUNDERLAND :
w.B.

SURENSON :

IGt, of Wik .
SURRETT :
William

SUTTON:

James Lewis
James Sutton
Lillie

Lucy A.
SWANDALE :
Delsaine Turner
SWAYGHA: Asker
SWINDALE :

Hugh Donnald

22

22

22

154(2) & 179
186
154
179
154

42
42

22

22

22

42
42
12
42

22
22

22



Names In

Cemetery No.

SWILLING:
Mary Eva
SWITZER:

D.W.
Iola Lambright
Margaret Jane

SYMMES :

Nettie Alexander
Julia Whitner
William

SYRACUSE :
Rachel
TAFT:

Inf. of Edward P.
James Willis
Mamie C.

TALLANT :

TALLETT:

Jennie Martin
John H.

Mary Seline
Mary West

TALLEY:

Alice Goodwin
Absolom Blythe
Carl Heyward
Georgia A. Hawkins
Joseph A.

Js Clifton

Melena Jane
Mitchell C.

12

104
104
104

22
22
22

22

20
82
82

144

144

16
167
16
167

134
134
20
82
134
82

82

NAME INDEX PAGE 172

Names In Cemetery No.

TALLEY: (Cont'd)

Reuben Eugene
Reuben T.
Roxie H.

TALLY:
Joseph A.
TANKERSLEY :

Berry
Donald Lee
Houston
Lydia
Marie
Marion M.
Posey D.
Sarah Jane

TANNER:

Carter P.
Clarence

Gussie

Martha G. Roberts
Infi.pof; Sel.
Stonie H.

W.P.

TANNERY :

L.A.
Leora Burgiss

TARRANT :

Benjamin F.
Emma Chandler
Evey

Fannie A.
Fannie E.
Grady

James Oliver
John W.
Kathleen
Katie Kathleen
Leontine C.

134
82
93

134

119
119
119
119
119
119
119
119

I el S =

22
22

LXK

151
Ik

X1
11
i 7
11
11
L



Names In

NAME INDEX PAGE 173

Cemetery No.

TARRANT: (Cont'd)

Sallie J.
Walter A.
Wm Walter
Wm. W.

TATE:
Alfred M.

Mary Jane Kennemore

A.Ji
Eddie
Homer H.
Linda
Mary
Robert
Bl
Sumi Carlton
Sunie E.
Viola E.
Wm. H.
Wm. I.

TATUM:
Edward A.
TAYLOR:

Archibald
Arthur C.
Austin

Bertha

Bessie Geneva
Berry

David F.

Dora Richardson
E.

E.B.L:

Elzie

E.B.L.
Elizabeth Griffith
Emily A.
Elizabeth
Eliza Jane
Emma S.
Eugenia S.
Eugenie

Emma Greene
Frances

16 5
1l
1X
i b

82
82
166
134
134
70
¥
42
L
166
166
22
70
166

22

150(2)
105

88

12
186
102

97
105
20
105
20

105
42
43

150

166
12

101

Names In Cemetery No.

TAYLOR: (Cont'd)

Elizabeth Thackston

Frances Winslow
George P.
Grover Cleveland
Ida Stewart
Jennie A.

J. Lee

Jesse

Jesse

Jesse Moon

J<Nis

J8%

John

J-Ra

J.W.

Lee J.

Lois Ann
Lucille

Lucinda McKinney
Louerina Hansback
Melena Jane
Mary Jane
Matthew

Mary E.

Mary Hawkins
Mary Wood
Minnie Carter
Myrtle L.

Nancy

Narcissie

Oscar

Pearl Julian
Perry

Pearl B.
Raymond P.
Robert

Rosale

Rosa Lee Neves
Sallie E. Clark
Salina T.
Samuel G.

Sarah

Shirley Ann
Susan E. Gibson
T.A.M.

Thos. Milton
Thomas

Thos. R.

Trailog

Washington

22
20
103
3
186
166
186
42
186
166
43
105
150
105
150
166
22
186
150
3
93
186
8
102
166
102
134
22
186
105
102
166
166
166
22
134

150
103
88
97
88
22
88
88

88
166
102
186




NAME INDEX PAGE 174

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
TAYLOR: (Cont'd) TERRY: (Cont'd)
William 88 Carrie 154
William G. 20 C.Ww. 273
W. Earle 88 Charles W. 173
Wm. M. 186 Charles 173
William 159 Clinton C. L73
Wm. C. 105 Cora Bell E73
Wm. B. 150 David 94
Wm. C. 405 Eliza D. 173
W.P. 166 Gaston 173
Inf. of Wm. 150 Inf. of Gaston 1273
Wm. P. 12 Geo. Franklin 173
W.R. 8 Hannah D. 173
Wm, T. 75 Horace L. 173
Zion 88 Jabus 173
Jabez 173
NOTE: A Capt. Samuel Taylor James A. 173
was in Col. Maham's Regt. of Janie Boyd 173
Lt. Dragoons in 1776. Inf. of J.M. 120
(Charleston Year Book 1783) Inf. of J.M. 173
John Harrison i 7 ]
TEAMAN : John Mackin 173
John McD., 173
Earlie 157 Mary A. 173
Mary T73
TEEL: Mary S. 173
Martha M. 173
Wm. P. 22 Mildred 154
Pamelia 173
TEMPLETON : Permelia M, 173
Permelia Nash x73
Addie Day 93 Rebecca M. ¥73
Ansel League 3 Sara 173
Col. 'DicC: s 93 Sudie D. 173
Frances I. 93 Susan J. Y73
L. Hayne 93 Thomas 373
Mary E. 93 Tully 173
Marthy G. 93 Tally F. 173
Mollie A. 93 Thomas 173(2)
William 16 & 59
TERRY : William 173
W.M. Davis 154
Ann 173 THACKSTON :
Alfred H. 154
Annie L. 94 Adella T. 93
Asbury 173 Ella H. 82
Bennie 173 Ezekiel Benjamin 105
Bygalue 173 E.R. 105

Caroline 173 Elizabeth M. 105




Names

NAME INDEX PAGE 175

In Cemetexry No.

THACKSTON: (Cont'd)

James Edward
J. Ray

James F.
Kate Young
Kesiah Young
JMq

L.NJ

Linnie Ford
Martha
ML aT s
Richard King
Sarah E.
Mrs. S.A.E.
Thomas J.
W.M.D,

Wm. Franklin
W. Bell

Wm. James
Wm. King
Mrs. N.J.
THEODORE :

Charles T.
Ruby

THRELDKELD:

Malinda Carolina
Mrs. Susan

THOMAS :

Andrew J.
Alexander
Rev. A.J.S.
Eddie R.
Elexander M.
Elva P.
Franklin L.

John 80

Harriett T.
Harriet Jane
Henrietta Lee
Isabelle R.
Isaac

J.F. Pinckney
John

John

&

53
104
22
103
o3
33
53
59
22
54 & 22
22

22(2)

82

Names

In Cemetery No.

THOMAS: (Cont'd)

Cols John, Sr.
Mable Cauble
Martha

Mary

Matilda Thruston
M. Missouri C.
Rebecca E.
Sallie Hunt
Susan Lea
Thomas J.
Walter L.

THOMASON :
Ethel Ballard

Annie Lee Chapman
Ingy of CJGs

Clarence G.

Cora Bell Terry
D.L.W.

Ethel Ballard
Emma F.

s o "EiE.
Rev. Ebular L.

Essie S.

Furman B.

Gideon B,

H.B.

Hattie M.

Ida Green

J.M,

James Stanley
Levina

Rebecca Jenkins
Ruth Thompson

Sue

Samuel W.

Theresa Peden

Tursay

Viola T.

Willie Wilson

Wm. M.

W.F.

Willie James

THOMPSON :
Adeline

Alexander
Allen M.

59 & 80

122
59
22

104

53
22
33
23

122
121
73
173
173
73
122

22
173
173
8l
L3,
173
173
173,
121

22
73
il
173
L73
73
173
173

97
173
173
r73
173
173

103

103



NAME INDEX PAGE 176

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
THOMPSON: (Cont'd) THOMPSON: (Cont'd)
Annie Lou S

Amanda 152 Little Mary 103
Annie K. 103 Lodie Ann 152
Ben F. 103 Loula McBee 20
B.F. 103 Lora May 103
Carrie 94 Lucinda 103
Carrie A. 103 Luther C. 103
Carrie F. 105 Mary A. Wilson 128
Daniel H. 105 Maggie R. 93
Daisy Bell 152 Mary 103
David L. 152 Mary Jones 20
Della 165 Mary Ann 103
Elizabeth B. 54 Mary Sarah 22
Elizabeth Anderson 20 Margaret Snoddy 104
Elizabeth E. 93 Marie 152
Eliza Blackburn 22 Mattie 3
Eliza Jones 20 Nancy M. Darby 128
Ella Kirby 103 Nancy C. 103
Ella J. Kirby 103 Nancy D. 103
Emma G. 109 Nancy G. 152
Emma 94 Nettie S. 22
Emma T. 152 Oscar 128
Emma S. 103 Pearly Mae 152
Eva Land 42 R.E. 152
Frances 104 Rachel E. 93
Grace D. 150 R Ha 103
Harris, Sr. 103 Richard F. 103
Helen 103 Robt. Lee, Sr. 122
Helen Ruth 103 Sarah B. 104
Henry 103 Sarah 103
H.T. 128 Sallie C. McC. 103
Henry L. 103 Sissie Emmilie 20
Henry Tazewell 20 Susan Kirby 103
James 20 Thomas G. 103
James B. 103 Waddy 20
James M. 154 Waddy 22
Jane 22 Walter 103
JeBe 152 William E. 22
J.0. Deaver 152 Wm. M. 150
John B. 103 Wm. P. 103
John B.D. 167

Jo.P. 103 THOMSON :

John P. 103

J. Clyde 103 Emily Mildred 22
Joseph 104

Joseph S. 103 THORNBURG :

Laura E. 128

Lizzie Bagwell 103 Essie 179
Lillie M, 103 Jatila 2=

Mrs. N,C. 22




Names
AL S

NAME INDEX PAGE 177

In Cemetery No.

THORNTON :
Ruth Spencer
THREAPPLETON :

Joseph

P
THRELDKILL: Mrs.Susan

THREADKILL:

CiLCs
Malinda Carolina

THRUSTON :
George Bush
Anita

Ella Hawkins
George Bush

Henry Lee
Cora Smith
+Be

Joseph Carson
Kate Elizabeth
Lewis Saxon
Matilda Carson
Rebecca P.
Richard

Richard Lenhardt
Dr. Robert T.
Susan

Susan

Thos. Barksdale
Wm. Carlton
Col. Wm. & Wife
Wm. E.

THURSTON :
Alethe

Early

Harry

Thos. Albert
TIERNEY:

McM. John A.
Maude

TILSON:

James I.

22

22
22
82
22
22
166
82
20

22
20
54
22

20
20
22
22
22
54
166

154
154
154
154

22
22

101

&

59

Names
AL -

In Cemetery No.

TILLINGHAST :
Frances Earle
TIMMONS :

Nina Fowler
J. Edward

TIMMERMAN:

Joseph M.
Mattie G.

TIMMONS :

Emma B.
Celia

J. Edward
Nina D.

TIMMS:
Sarah
TIMS:

Biddie
James S.
Mattie Moser

TINDAL:
Stella K.
TINSLEY:

C.L.

Cynthia

Eber

Hannah E.

James

Jason W.

Laura

Lettie

Mary Morris
Mary Westmoreland
Margaret D.
Mary (Rev. Wm.)

38

134
134

121
121

134
120
134
134

95

105
82
12

177
82

144

144

191

105

2
<

166
b Flagi




Names In Cemetery No.

NAME INDEX PAGE 178

TINSLEY: (Cont'd)

Cynthia E. Batson
Edna

Cals

James

Mary Morris

Mary Tinsley

TILLOTSON:
Addie
TOBIAS:
David H.
20DD:

Annie Moore
Clara McKinney
Collier M.
Elizabeth L.
Florrie Cox
F. Morgan
Frank Clyde
John Arthur
John H.
Lidel Iola
Ludella
Martha G.
Ruby A.

Toy T.

TOLLERSON:

Sarah
W.A.

TOLLISON:

D.Cs

Della D.
Elizabeth
Grace

H. Joseph

[Tl

Lillie Russell
Mary M.

Maude Leopard
Menton

82
50
105
82
105
121

12

20

121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121(2)
121

22
121
121
121
121

94
94

94
94
94
94
94
94
22
94
93
94

Names In Cemetery No.

TOLLISON: (Cont'd)
Hattie

Melvin

Nellie M.

Sallie E.

Tommie

TONEY :
Col. William
TOOLEY :

Henry P.
Shields W.

TORK :

Augustus D.
Ed. H.
Rudolph E.

TOWERS :
Abner Alexander
TOWNES :

Elizabeth Sloan
Fanny Augusta
Frances Rush Seawell
Joanna

S.A.

Mary Thompson
Margaret Seawell
Rachel Stokes

S. Allen

Samuel Allen
Col. W.A.
William

TOWNSEND :

Henry S.
Benjamin
Elizabeth
Ju Dy

22
94
134
94
94

16 & 59

186
186

22
22
22

20

22
51
5
20
20
20
51

51
20(2)
20 & 51
51

59

22
94
94
25




NAME INDEX PAGE 179

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
TOWNSON 3 TRAMMELL: (Cont'd)
R Milton 150
Annie B. 119 Larkin 95
Fred E. 119 M,L. 95
Nancy Ann 95
TRAMMELL : Opha 95
Eugenia M. 79 Othella Henry 100
Arletha 95 Rebecca Kelly 95
Avaline H. 79 W. 117
Alma Lela 121 W. 95
Alex 95 w.C. 95
Claud 150 Sarah Elizabeth 150
Benjamin F. 95 TRAYNHAM :
Daniel g1 1
Charles A. 95 Anderson 94
Dela Bailey 150 Clemmon 21
Earle 150 [ ird 21
Fleming A. 151 Cullen 103
Frances 150 David N. 103
Geo. W. 125 E. 1S
Jefferson 117 Elizabeth T. s
Joe 151 Elizabeth 21
Lula Gilreath 15% Elmina 15
Milton 150 E.K, 103
Nancy 117 Eurolene Kirby 103
Nuldah 117 Daus ofistJ.Se 103
Sarah Elizabeth 150 John 103
Wilburn 150 James 15
Charles A. 95 James H. 170
Clayborn 79 Jane G. 15
Clovie G. 53 Josephine D. 170
Conway 95 Martha M, 103
D.W. 95 Murphy E. 22
D. Haskell 95 Nancy C. 103
Blla J. 95 Nimrod 103
Elizabeth Gough 95 O.W. 15
Eugenia M. 79 Pernecia 94
Fannie Ethel 95 Sanford G. 15
Fannie E. Powell 95 Mrs. Sallie 102
Harvey C. 95 Thomas W. 15
Henry C. 53 W.A. 103
Jefferson L1 w.C. 103
J.A. 95 William West 103
Je.Be 95 Zal. 21
J.Gs 95
JHe 95 TRIMBY:
Jeremiah 95
Jesse B. 95 John Lewis 22
John H. 95



Names
TRIPP:

Billy

David B.
Dora Page
John B.
Lula Cisson
Perry Jesse
Pleasant
Sarah A.

TROTTER:
James W.
Edna Allen
Julia R.
Vallasee

TROWBRIDGE :

Little Maydel
Silas
Sallie J.

TRULUCK :
B.K.
TUCKER:

Addie

Annie E.L,
Claude O.
David Green
Elizabeth A.P.
Eula V.
Clarisay J.
John H.
Josie
Martha A.
Mart

Massey J.
Randy J.
w.J.

TUMBLIN:

Dorothy
Ella Mae
J. Henry
Martha A.
William S.

NAME INDEX PAGE 180

In Cemetery No.

167
70
167
70
22
167
70
70

22
94

186
94

93
93
93

159

152
22
22

122
22
22

144

122

122

144

122

152

186

144

94
94
94
94
94

Names In Cemetery No.
TUPPER:

Kerr Boyce 20
Lucilla Sloan 20
TURBYFIL:

Lewis H. 173
S.H. 173
TURNER:

i erlen 22
A.B. 22 & 105
Addie W. 22
Anna C. 144
Bennie 30
Betsy 35
B.F.P.{Ben), Jx. 20
B.F.P. (Chuck) 30
B3P, 30
Bennie & Sallie 30
Bertha A. 128
Calvin 93
Charles V. 104
Dartha 41
Deidamia 62
E. Cobb 30
Ellen D. 62
Ellen Irene 128
Elizabeth Holloway 30
Emma E. 93
Essie D. 134
Elzie 22
Hardy B. 109
Hattie M. 134
Harriett Pitman 128
Hazel 41
Homer C. 62
Ida K. 144
James 41
James Laton 128
Jane Norris 105
James Patrick 22
Jane Pierce 157
John S. 30
John Turrill 147
Laten L. 95
Lonie C. 62
Matilda B. 154
Ollis M, 154



Names

NAME INDEX PAGE 181

In Cemetery No.

Names

TURNER: (Cont'd)
Ollie M.

Mae G.

Mahala Garrison
Mable G.
Maggie C.
Mary Ann Hadden
Mary Jane
Martha M.
Mary J.
Matilda B.
Mattie

N.,A.B.

Nettie Mae
Ollie Lena C.
Pearl Stokes
Ralph

Sallie

Sarah

Sarah E.
Servants
Silas Holoway
Simon A.
Sterling Hart
Susanna
Thomas O.
Texana

Walter E., Sr.
Wm. C.

Wm. F.

Wm. L.

W. Talmadge
William, Sr.

TUPPER:

LucillaSloan
KerrBoyce

TURPIN:

Earle
GeorgiaEarle
Hannah

Joseph M.A.
Mrs. Joseph
Mariah R.H.
Paul Roper
Rosalie Amanda

154
109
o i
109
22
104
122
62
62
154
134
22
144
53
122
22
30
30
30
30
11
154
30
30
93
l44
53
144
62
105
128
55

20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

&

30

TURPIN: (Cont'd)
St. Paul Roper
Major William
William
William P.
TWIGGS :

Helen F.
UNKNOWN_DEAD:
UPCHURCH:
Allen Perry, Jr.
TYNER:

James C.
Charles W.
Ruby I.D.

TGy

Wm. F.

Minnie Lou Dye
VANDIKE :
Elizabeth A.
Coly JeHs

Mrs. Sarah

VANNOY :

Nathan
Nathaniel

VAN PATTEN:

Martha Pollard
V.V.

VANDERE :
James Preston

VAUGHAN & VAUGHN:

Addie Cunningham
Annie S.
Ansel J.

In Cemetery No.

20
20
20
20

20

94

22

104 :
104 '
104

59 & 54
22

122
122

22

97
166
131



Names In

NAME INDEX PAGE 182

Cemetery No.

Names

VAUGHAN & VAUGHN:

Avery

Bunia

GaxLy H.
Comer

Clyde B.
D.L.

Dora Jane
Douthet
BffietCs Orx
Elizabeth
Ellen W.
Fannie L.H.
G. Stanley
George H.
G.W.

Guy W.
Hannie M.
Harriett
Harry Eskew
Hilton
James Alexander
James M.

J. Cleve

J. Dennie
Jalas

James Wiley
James Wilson
James P.
Jesse A .
Jesse Lee
J. 3,

g

John C.
John Gaines
John H.
John

Tiwilivs

Rev. L.B.
Layvern
Lizzie E.
Lovie Ann
Lud

Lud B.
Luther Austin
M.E. Ross
Maxrthena
Martha A.

97
122

167
97
97

166
97
97
97

166
97
97
97
97
97

166

105
94

105
22

195

166

166

166
97

k31

166
97
97
97
97

166

105
97

105

105

166

166

105

159
166
97
97
97
97

In Cemetery No.

VAUGHAN & VAUGHN: (Cont'd)

McBee

Maria James
Mary

Mary Land
Mary E. Sizemore
Mary J.
Maude Fowler
Nancy Jane
Norman C.
Odell

Otis

Pea r1 May
Pink W.
Rachel J.
Robert

Ruth E.
Sarah

Sarah E.
Sara Arkey
koo

Sallie

Sarah Ann
Belpa

Susie C.
Sunie T.
Theresa Green
W.A.

Wm., M.
William Lee
Willie Beatrice
William P.

VEAL:

John O.
Sarah J.
Susie A.

VERDIN:

EnE s o (C. S,
Charles E.

Charles S.

Mrs. Elizabeth Hyde
Gertie F.

Ida Pearl Martin
Lillie J.

97
166
94
122
131
166
97
105
97
97
166
97
97
195
97
3
97
195
97
105
166
105
105
105
166
97
105
122
97
131
97

[\SI S V)
L\SIN (S I \V}

LWLWwowoLwLbw




Names In Cemetery No.

NAME INDEX PAGE 183

VERDIN: (Cont'd)

Mary Cox
PJJe
Radah
Robert M.
Tweetie
Wealthy
Rev. W.B.

VERMILLION:

Ella D.
John T.
VERNER: D.P.
VERNON :

Andrew Jackson
Alexander
Margaret Chesnee
Mary Margaret
Mrs. Margaret

VESS:
Ethel
VICKERS:

Augustine E.
Elizabeth
Emma

Mary

VICKERY:

Ira W.
Lollie Ann
VINYARD: John

VON FINGERLIN:

Henrietta
Prof. Edgar
Maxmillian

Natalie Annie Hampton

WADE :

E.W.

ULWWLWLWLWLWW

~
o

82
22

104
104
104

36
104

128

22
22
22
22

20

20
20

82

Names In Cemetery No.

WADE: (Cont'd)

Juliet Burns 82
Mary Ann 186
WADDELL:

John M. 22
Harry Carl 22
o P 98
Maud Dillard 98
Ollie Dock 121
WADDILL

Edmund 20
Elizabeth C. 25
Lemuel J. 25
Nathan 25
Rhoda 25
Mrs. Rosa 22
WAKEF IELD:

Abner 104
Alexander 98 & 104
AP, 104
Carrie 104
Ernest Alexander 22
James M. 104
Janette 104
J.W. 104
Mrs. Lucia 104
Mary R. 104
Minerva A. 103
Moses P. 104
Sarah 104
WALDEN :

Mary Ann 22
Nellie 104
Susan 54
W.A. 22
WALDROP & WALDREP:

Alvia N, 151
Annie Caldwell 144




NAME INDEX PAGE 184

In Cemetery No. In Cemetery No.

Names Names

WALDROP & WALDREP: (Cont'd) WALKER: (Cont'd)

Emily Richard 134 Floyed 82
Erwin 50 Frank D. 94
John E. 134 Edna Talula 12
John Henry 144 G. Laurence 22
L.A. 167 Dxr. Gea. T. 22
| - 167 Geo. Livingston 22
Lydia Burns 50 Hattie Smith 22
Mary E. 134 Harriet 33
M.S. 186 Isaac 33
Nancy W. 134 Isaac W. 33
Rebecca S. 186 James Bones 93
Sl 97 Jane Mahaffey 3
Jesse P. 38
WALDRIP: John L. 105
John W. 22
A drew J. 150 JePs 22
Andrew, Sr. 150 Joseph D. 22
Infs. of J.P. 3(2)
WALDROP : JaWe
Kenneth Nelson 157
Ella H. 178 Lillie g i {5 |
James 178 Lillie 22
J. Henry 166 Lillian Clare 22
Martha J. 150 Lunie W. 22
Margaret Taylor 166 Lynn 33
Mary E. 33
WALKER : Manson 33
"Edna & John 12 Mellie 22
A. Louise 22 Mary F. 105
Abner 105 Minerva 33
Albert Curtain 22 Minnie E. 12
Annie C. Brook 22 Orton 3
Archie C. 101 P. Frank 22
Banner McCoy 101 Phoebe Green 137
Bessie 22 Reubin 140
Catherine B. 22 Rebecca F. 186
Clyde Dixon 22 Samuel 22
Charles Felix 2 Samuel 59
D.E. 12 Samuel 137
Ella M. 22 Sam.S. 20
Ernest 22 Susan 33
Elizabeth Ann 22 Sylva 140
Elizabeth 105 & 94 Thomas A. 33
Eloise 22 Thomas 105
Etta C. Hughes 12 Mrs. Thomas 93
Eugene 105 5 0 - I 94
Felix 186 Tom M. 94




Names In Cemetery No.

WALKER: (Cont'd)

W.B.
William B.
W. Frank
Wiltl" 9%
W.E.

WALLACE:

James
Mrs. Martha A.
Sgt. Wm. A.

WALL:

Thomas Gaspard
Mary D'oyley
George Richard

WALLS:

Ann D.
Solomon

WALTON :

Clarence
Minnie J.

WARD:

Alice H.
Angeline H.
Benjamin
Carrie E.
Charles Wesley
D. Geraldine
G.W.

Henry T.

Isham

LS

Jesse D.

Kathy Lynn
Kate Singleton
Lizzie Richardson
Maggie Jones
Mary

Minnie

Minnie L.

140
33
22
94
12

20
34

20
20
20

150
150

22
22

157
96
22
20
22
22

157

97
96
157
22
10
95
154
96
97

NAME INDEX PAGE 185

WARD: (Cont'd)

Moment

Ossie F.

Pink C3

R. (b.1749)
Sallie Wheeler
Sunie

Susan Jane
Susannah Jane
Wels

w.T.

William S.
Stella
WASSON :

Alice Jacobs
George W.
Harriet
James B.
J.A.

Jane Nash
John N.
Josiah B.
John

Mary B.
Permelia Adams
SaP

William E.

WARE :

Anna Child
Ellie

G.E.

Dr. James Robert
James Sidney

J. Robert

Lucy Foote
James Henry
Simpson

Thomas E.

WARDLAW :

Frank Harper
Margaret Hudgens

WARING:

Catherine S

Names In Cemetery No.

22
95
69
89
95
97
97
22
131
97
22

93

93(2)
153

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93

93
153

22
90
90
22
90
22
90
22
90
920

104
104

20




Names

Names In Cemetery No.
WASSON :

J.A. 93
John 93
Mary B. 93
John N. 93
SsP. 93
Josiah B. 93
George W. 93
Jane Nash 93
Permelia A. 93
James B. 93
Alice Jacobs 93
Harriet 153
Wm. E. 153
WATERS :

Carrie 97
Grady 94
James 105
JvAq 94
James W. 97
Julia Allen 94
Luther C. 101
Margie Brown 94
Martha Ann 105
Sarah 105
Thomas B. 105,
Westley 105
WATKINS:

Fannie Farr 1
James Benjamin )
Ja B 1
John L.W. 3
Joe Lee 82
Lula M. Bridges 1
Lula W. i
L.M. Sudduth i1
Lena Dawson 1
Mildred B. 1
Susie 1
William  §
W. Zeddie 1
WATSON :

Alberta 22

NAME INDEX PAGE 186

In Cemetery No.

WATSON: (Cont'd)

Albert Waller
Alvin Heyward
Adella M.,
Annie L.

Annie L. Dehon
Annie Hornbuckle
c.B.

Charles Carpenter
Casper C.
Charles E.
Charles Edward
Clarence L.
Edward
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

Emma K. Roe
Elizabeth H.
Florence L.
Grace

Herbert

Ida

J.M.

James F.

J oM

T

JoHe

John

John Frank
Jessie Lee
John

John H.

John

John H.

J B

John

John Young
Laura Smithson
Lillian Ainsley
Louise Ann C.
Lucy Pruitt
Laura

Lizzie

Louise Earle
M.H.

Madison

Mamie Poole
Mary Alice
Mary C.

22
82
133
167
32
33
122
22
105
167
22
22
22

133
22
20
22
22
22

105

122

105

122
82

133

153
20
82
59

167
77
33

105
7T
22

167

134
20

154

134
82
20

133

134
22
22

167

& 77
& 154
& 33



Names In Cemetery No.

WATSON: (Cont'd)

Mary E. 22
M.L. 22
Mary Walker 105
Mary Brannon 77
Nancy J. Curry 122
Perry Earle 20
P, Butler 122
Rebecca James 22
Rebecca i
Ruth Williams 82
S. Bradley 22
Sarah G. 22
Sarah G. 154
Sarah Schwing 22
Sallie E. 134
Thomas Stradley 82
1B 167
Sgt. Wm. C. 22
William Howell 22
W. Poinsett 167
Wm. Henry 134
WATTS:

Ford 82
Odesser 82
WAY:

Fannie 22
WAYNE :

Cecil Roe 21
WEARN:

Mary Elise HouSton 20
WEATHERS :

Adeline Green 144
WEAVER:

John 128

NAME INDEX PAGE 187

Names In Cemetery No.
WEBB :

A. 98
Charles 22
Emma 10
Jerry 59 & 16
Margaret T. 191
WEBSTER:

James Frederick 20
Catherine Dalye 20
Bessie F. Dalye 20
Rosalina Psyche 20
Drusilla Anna D. 20
Evarard Agnew 20
E. Godfrey 20
Pauline 191
St. Lo 20
WEHUNT &

Margaret Richard 22
Pauline 191
WEIR:

Walter C. 22
WELCH :

Bessie Williams 22
WELLS :

Andy B. 53
Corrie Christian 22
Eliza N. 53
Fannie B. 53
Margaret Banks 53
Rev. Robt. Newton 22
Sam 53
E. Sue Hewer 20
Wesley 22
WERNER:

Helen Velmer 22



NAME INDEX PAGE 188

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
WEST : WEST: (Cont'd)

Anna 134 Robert W. 104
Amer 122 Rowena 134
Amaltha 122 Robert Wiley 167
Annie Sue 167 Ruby S. 144
Bobbie Jones 22 Sarah Frances 122
Broadus B. 122 Sarah Huff 73
Broadus 121 Sarah Willimon 167
Bell T. 12k Sue A. 22
Blanche Douthit 20 Susan B. 144
Caroline 13 Virrinia E. 186
Charles S. 144 Wade Hampton 122
Br. C.0. 22 Walter 20
Dy L. 321 Wm. E. 134
Emma P. 134 William 134
Ellender M. 167 W. Frank 104
Emily C. 104 Wm. Arthur 167
Elizabeth 134 Willima J. 167
Fred David 167

Florence 134 WESTFIELD:

Hattie J. 121

Isaac 73 Catherine Ingram 169
James A., Jr. 22 David 59
James 134 Jane 26
J. Homer 21 Jesse 169
Inf., of 3R, 93 John 20 & 26
Intq of WJWe 186 John 59
Jaredie Armstrong 121 Larkin 169
Johnnie 122

John T. 167 WESTMORELAND :

J. Tolliver 122

Kate Ellison 167 Caroline C. Heiskell 20
Lafayette N. 14 Elizabeth T. 12
Lewis Marion 122 Emma S.H. 20
Lucinda Hall Neves 150 John L., 20
Marcus Franklin 121 J M, 20
Margaret 93 Leon G. 166
M. Elizabeth Leake 12% Martha V.C. 20
Mary J. 122 Miriam H. 22
M.L. 134 Old Cemetery 107
Mamie 104 PG 20
Mary E. 167 Preston C. 22
Merreck L. 121 Rowena 12
Drw Mgls 134 SaPe 12
Nancy J. 199 Susan E. 12
Philemon Harley 122 Thaddeus 12
R. Spurgeon 144 William 166

Robert Casper 119




NAME INDEX PAGE 189

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
WHALEY : WHILDEN : (Cont'd)
Ellen T. 22
Ollie A. 94 Rev. R.F. 186
Lula Frances 22
WHAM: Martha E. Weaver 186
Percy Taylor 22(2)
Barbara 93(2) M.L.W. 186
B.P. 93 Sophia Dwight 22
Ellen Austin 93
Elizabeth 93 (Also see Milford Baptist Church
Elizabeth E. 93 Cemetery)
J.A. 93 W.G. 22
Joseph 93(2) WHITAKER:
John Thomas 93
J.M. 93 Emma Shumate 191
Mable E. 93 Fanny Hamby 22
Margaret 93 Janie Goddard 22
Mary 93 Helen Sophia 20
Mary A. 93 Laura Snyder 22
Mary E. 93(2)
Nellie 93 WHITNER:
Robert B. 170
Robert 93 J.H. 22
Hon. W. 93
WHITTEN:
WHARTON :
L.W. 22
Col. Samuel 16 & 59
11 WHITE:
‘ WHAT [EY :
Anthony 22
| Doris Bryson 20 Sons of C.C. 3
J. Lawton 20 ELDR 97
Ernest <
WHEAT : Mrs. Frances Marion 20
J.A. 22
| W.A. 22 John 42
Margaret 93
WHEELER : Mary Montague 22
Minnie Lee 22
Phillis 82 Nannie 3
Richard Mills 20 P. Hampton 22
Sarah Pelham 20 Tommie 3
William 82 Wm. Ed. 22
Wm. McIntosh 20 Willi s Leonard 3
W.R. 22
WHILDEN:
| WHITESIDES:
| GoJe 186
‘ Deleon 186 Ada P. 122

| Calvin W. 122




Names In Cemetery No.
WHITLOCK :
T's 131
WHITMIRE:
Anna 134
Alfred R. 22
Bartow Thomas 20
"Bevo' Beverly

Thompson 20
Echols 20
Ella Fravers 20
Elizabeth S. 20
Emma A. 22
Frank 22
Frances Hunt 134
Harriet McBee 20
Jackson B. 20
Jeremiah M. 134
Jennie Cathcart 22
Jesse F. 20
Jospph 20
Leonard A. 22
Lydia 134
Mary 20
Mary A.M. 42
Mary E.F. 20
Mary 134
Martin 134
Metta Mora 20
M.E. 20
Mike 134
Nathan P. 22
Nathan 22
Obediah 42
R.G. 42
R.A.E. 42
Sallie iF
Susan 134
Thomas Blackburn 20
Venetia A. 42
Wm. Henry 22
Wm. Jackson 20
Inf, of W.J, 20
WHITMORE :
Rev. Charles 122

NAME INDEX PAGE 190

Names In Cemetery No.
WHITNER:

JHe 22
Joseph 59
WHITESIDE:

Calvin W. 122

Ada 122
WHITT:

Lucinda Woodson
Robert L.

WHITTEN:

Caroline Matilda
L.W.

WICKLIFFE:

94
103

54
22

Caroline (Capt. W.E.) 54

Hettie E. Wallace
Harry

Nancy Pollard
Robert
WIEBENS :
James Arthur
WIER:

John Benson
Julia S.
Julian
WIGINGTON:
John

WIGGINS:

Melvina

WIGGS:

S.C.

153

22
153
53

22

22
22
22

59

22

22




NAME INDEX PAGE 191

Names In Cemetery No.
WILBANKS :

Bessie Lee 22
Gus 186
Nannie 186
Oster 186
WILCOX:

F.W. 22
Margaret Bogardus E. 22
WILKERSON:

Wm, McAlister 22
WILKINS:

Dr. Archibald Chas. 22
Berkeley 20
G.M. 20
Harriet D. 20
William 20
WILKINSON:

Augusta Gregg 22
WILLIAMS:

Amanda D. Hart 20
Ambrose 451
Ann O. 20
Annie M. Bowen 20
Rev. Avery 104
Bell Z§ 51
Bettie 20
Bobo 22
Brown 82
Carl 150
Charles A. 22
Clarence W. 22
Cloie Lillian 41
Deaver B. 1 44
Doris Lucile 22
E.C. 173
Mrs. Elizabeth T. 54
E.A. 170
Emily Earle 22

Names

In Cemetery No.

WILLIAMS: (Cont'd)

Elisa Cleveland 20
Mrs. Elizabeth

Thompson 22
Elizabeth (Col. James)22
Emma E. 22
Evie L. Coleman 151
F.L. 273
Florida 20
Frank P. 51
G.E.R. 22
Hattie M, 186
Harriet Julia 20
Henry Fra klin 22
Henry J. 22
Mrs. Col. James 22
James T. 20
J. Hudson 20
Capt. James 59
James N. 53
James T., Jr. 20
John M, 144
John P. 22
J. Robert & Rosella 150
John Wesley 51
Julia G, 20
Kitty F. 20
Leonard 20
Lizzie Cleveland 20
Lewis Preston 22
Leonora W. 170
Mary Ellen 42
Mary Hyde 51
Mary F. 144
Mary A. Norwood 22
Margaret J. 191
Marcus L. 144
Martha Cobb 22
Margaret J. 191
Mettie G. 122
Minnie 122
Myrce D. Quinn 82
Mary F. 144
M.A. Gallamore 53
Nancy 191
Norman Talmadge 22
Queenie 94
Rev. Ransome 22

Sarah

82

& 59

& 59




Names In Cemetery No.

NAME INDEX PAGE 192

WILLIAMS: (Cont'd)
Sunie Huff

Col. Sumner McBee
Dr. Thas, B.
Thomas M,

Troy D.

W.A.

Willie Few

Wilmer B.

William

Willie Hudson

Wm. H.

W. Evelyn

Kitty F.

WILLARD:

Clifford
Frances

WILLIAMSON:

Alfred
Thomas

WILLIMAN: Samuel P.

WILLIMON:

Samuel P.
Beatrice

Charles Lee

John D,

Louise Groce
Robert

Sarah Evelyn Farr
William Henry

WILLIS:

Elma J.
Eliza Jane
Emma J.
Emma M.
GLTs

Hazel Oneta
Henry

Henry S.
Jessie

12J.

Julia Hollis
James J.

20
20
186
53
20
144
22
94
20
150
20
20

22
22

108
93(2)
22

22
22

=

=

173
173
134
134

22

22
173
134
173
134

22
134

Names In Cemetery No.

WILLIS: (Cont'd)

Jels

Jane C.

o Te

Jesse Galletly
JeVictoer

J. Wright
Martha

M.J.

Robert Henry
Et. Robt, H., Jr.
R. Floyd
Sallie

Samuel D.
Sarah E.
Walter S.

WINGO:

Alice Pool
Betitie=y,
Ida Maud
John O.
T

S.G:

kuwﬂ "

WILLSON:

John
Katherine
W.H.

WILSON:

Mrs. Nora
Ben D.

Carl Alverson
Chester M,
Claude D.
Elizabeth D.
Elizabeth
Emma T.
Galen
Gideon R.
Grace
Hughey
James

Jane

J. Franklin

159
104
134
121
134
173
134
134
121
121
121
173
22
134(2)
134

144
l44
144
144
144
144
144

104
104
62

22
128
121
153
1249,
20
128
94
153
31
121
128
128
128
22




Names In Cemetery No.

NAME INDEX PAGE 193

WILSON: (Cont'd)

GRS

James

James Louie
Hon. John
John

John,' Jr.

Josephine H.
Inf. of Kerr
Lillian Evelyn

Lucindy
Maggie R.
Martha Jane
Nell

Nina
Rebecca O.
Robert O.
Sallie J.
Sidney J.
Tempe
W.J.O.
William Coleman
Rev. W.T.
WILTON:

Ethel Holland
WINGARD:

Mrs. Ann
WITHINGTON:
Charles C.
WITT:
Elizabeth E. Cox
WOFFORD:

Ann Jetson
Catherine
Joseph M.

Kenneth J.
Mary Magdelene

153
120
167
54
59
169
22
22
121
150

120
121
153
128
153
128
121(2)
103
22
22
128

104

20

134

144
144
144

98
157

Names In Cemetery No.

WOFFORD: (Cont'd)

Matilda
Sarah J.
WePy

William

WOQOD :

Adella

Agnes

Ann Elizabeth
Arthur J.

B.B.

Bertie

B.E.

Benjamin W.
Bert

Bessie S.
Bryson E.
Carolina Robison
Charles Oliver
Clerindia
Clarrisa A.
Eva Haynes

E. Toy

Ferry

Francis Kilgore
Harold

Col. Henry M.
M,

FeA3

James

J. Arthur
Joseph E.
James H.

James

John P.

John K,

J.L.

Joseph Wallace
JeJa

John Tey ST
Julia L.
Lavinda C. Avery
Lawton

Little Lizzie
Mahala E.

John W.

144

98
144
144

104
102

22
121
166
131
166
166
13%
166
166

98

166
98
22

166

166
98

166
59

166

102

186

166

102

102
59
94

102

102

12
98
121
102
166

166
22




NAME INDEX PAGE 194

Names In Cemetery No. Names In Cemetery No.
WOOD: (Cont'd) WOODSIDE: (Cont'd)
Margaret V. 166 Charles Laurence 170
Margarete 98 Mrs. E.C. 173
Mary A. 166 Ellen Charles 93
Mary B. 102 Ida 93
Mary J. 12 Issabeller 93
Mattie L. 102 James 93
Mollie B. 102 James, Sr. 93
Nannie M. 166 Dr. James A. 93
Nancy 186 James G. 93
Napoleon B. 102 Mrs. Jane 93
OL P 98 Jennie 170
Rossie E. Holcombe 121 J. Lewis 93
Rosa Vaughan 131 John L. 173
Sallie E. 102 Dr. John Laurence 93
Sallie E. Bolt 102 John W. 93
Thomas J. 166 Laura R. 170
Thomas B. Ty Lily May Rowley 20
Toy L. 121 Margaret 93
Viola A. 166 Mary D. 170
Capt. W.L. 102 Mary Ann S. 93(2)
Wm. Henry 95 Mary Ann Stewart 93
Wm. Avery 102 Nannie 22
Nancy Terry 173
WOODORD : Sarah Goldsmith 22
Sarah Ellen 93
B.E. 152 Thomas Lafayette 22
Thomas L. 93
WOODRUFF William Edward 93
W. Eugene 93
Mary P. 85 Wm. H. 93
Wm. Thos. B. 93
WOQODS :
WOODSON :
Annie 94
Eulis Woods 16 Azariah 94
JiDs 16 Charlie 94
John P. 94 Cordena 94
Larry 94 Clide 94
Miriam Traynham 103 E.R. 94
Tandy 94 Francis M. 94
Wm. M. 103 J. Wesley 94
J.A. 94
WOODS IDE : J.W. " 94
Mattie 94
A.L. 2 Mary E. 94
Agnes M. 93 M, Josephine 94
Bessie 170 Mary Durham 94

Connie H.T. 93 Mary E. 94




Names In Cemetery No.

WOODSON: (Cont'd)

J. Josephine
Mary Durham
Mary E.
Maude Owen
Mattie

W.T.

WOOTEN:

AP

Dennis

Ella Belcher
Ella H.
Elton
Eriei

Frank W.
Grover C.
Hassie Dill
Ida
Jackson-
J.Cu

James W.
Kendell
Kendell
Kindness
Lois Watts
Mary
Minnie B.
Ve Ve
Selander
Thomas J.
Inf. of W.A.
Wm. M.
W.M.Z.

WOODWARD :
Verdin Newton
WORKMAN =
Eoline C.

Ida S.
Laurence R.

WORTHINGTON:

Lewis
Maria King

94
94
94
22
94
94

128
128
128
128
128
128

53
128
128
128

53
128
128
128
128
128

22

128

128
128
62
128
62

22

20
121
121

20
20

NAME INDEX PAGE 195

Names

In Cemetery No.

WRIGHT :

A.B.

Addie

Int. ofxB.C.
Carrie

Ebb M., Jr.
Ella S. Judd
Elijah Gilbert
Eunice Durham
Gilbert
Hattie C.
Herbert Lee
John Spencer
Nannie
Pauline Charles
Willie

Wm. Edgar

WRIGLEY:
Eva
WYATT:
Elizabeth
E.P.

R.D.

Mary A.
WYCHE :
Wheeler
WYLIE:

Lillie Howard

WYNN :

Adeline E.
Alice H.
Amanda E.
Charles Ernest
Charles W.
Chester B.
Evelyn Burdine
G,W.

Harry N.

Henry D.

Ida Tate

22

22
104
52
104
104
22
104
104
22
104
22
52
173
22

20

12
12
12
22

22

22

147
97
70
97
97

70
70
82




Names

WYNN: (Cont'd)

NAME INDEX PAGE 196

In Cemetery No.

James 82
James B. 82
James Thomas 82
Jerry X
Mary Jane Shockley It
Ruth X
Sarah 97
Sarah Ann 82
Thomas Butler il
Thomas League 97
Truly H. 1
WYTTENBACK :

Henrietta Ma€aire 32
Dr. John 32
YANCEY :

George E. 38
YATES :

Charles Y. 22
Helen Smith 22
Lizzie H. 22
Wm. Arthur 22
YEARGIN:

Anna N. King 3
Benjamin 9
Elizabeth A. 9
Frances E. 9
JaBe )
Josephine 9
Mattie 81
Relss 3
Sede 81
w.C. 9
YOUNG:

Mrs. A.S. 34
Charlie B. 3
Charlotte A. 34
Clara May 22
Elmore 3

Names

YOUNG: (Cont'd)

Cemetery No.

George T. 97
Hanry 134
Gus (c) 55
Ida E. 55
Jdehn J.p It 22
J. Walter 134
Harriet Marriah (c) S5
J.M. (c) 55
JeW, 34
A 122
John 59
Miss L.M, 34
Mattie J. Edwards b
Roy George 42
Sl 122
Thomas Brockman 34
Capt. Billy 59 & 34
YOUNGBLOOD :

Theron 150
Earley 150
Wm. D. 150
Gladys C. 150
YOUMANS :

Nell Owings 22
ZIMMERMAN :

Jacob 104
John 12
Legrand D. 12
LJC, 12
Mary Ann 104
Rosa F. 12
Susie 111
ZORN:

Minnie C. 22
ZUPON :

A.C.W.B, 197
ASPL 197
Dede 197




NAME :
ALEXANDER

Dana
Lyndall V.

ANDERSON :
James Maury
ARNOLD :

James Erskine
ARRINGTON :
John White
Mary Carter
Richard W.

ARTHUR:

Mary Young
Isaac Hayne

ASNIP:
William Davis

ATKINS:

o

BABCOCK :
Florence

BAKER :

Lt. Leonard A.
BARTON :
Samuel S.
BATEMAN :

John Henry

IN CEMETERY NO.

20
20

20

20

20
20
20

20
20

20

22

20

20

20

NAME INDEX PAGE 197-SUPPLEMENTAL

NAME : IN CEMETERY NO.
BEARD :

Dannie 20
Alfred 20

Mary Hoyt 20
BEACHAM :

Maurice Clinton
BEATTIE:

Samuel Marshall
Mary Mays
FRfof. DM,
Margaret Hayne
BECKWITH:

Keith Legare
BEDELL:

Arthur
Eliza Ellis

BENNETT :
Louisa D.
BENTZ:

Janet

BLACK:

Hoke Barrymore

Van Wyck
Theodogia H.

Dau. 'of Dr. W.C.

John P.
BLACKSHERER :
Edith Roper
BLYTHE :

Serena D.

22

20
20
20
20

20

20
20

22

20

20




NAME :
BURNETT :

Willie Evan
Jackson Wilbur
Mary Margaret

BURNHAM :

Martha F.
Theadore

BUTLER :

Abbie L.
Berwick L.

CAGLE:

Wilkins
Hattie C.

CALDWELL:
Annie Legare
CAMPBELL :

Caroline Matilda
John C.

CAPPS:

Annie McG.
Effie Carver
John Edward
John

CARLISLE:

James H.
Martha D.
Anne

Mary J.V.
James H.
Julia Vance
Wm. Hamilton
Maude E.

IN CEMETERY NO.

20
20

[\S IR\ O \V ]
[\S I SR \O I \S )

NAME INDEX PAGE 198-SUPPLEMENTAL

NAME :
CARR:
Johnnie R.
CELY:

Thomas Lake
Vinnie Mae
Hamilton Wilson
Henry M.
Kate L.

Jane C.
Hamilton
Ings of T.la
Inf. of H.W.
Sallie G.
CHASE :
Melvin D.
CHATLIN:
Bundy

CHILD:

Rev. Alexander
CHILES:
Sarah W.
CLARE:
Harold N.
COHEN :

Mary

COLE:

Sarah Y.

CORBIN:

Ets N.H.
Sarah C.

IN

CEMETERY NO.

20
20
20

9,
2

20
20
20
20

22

\¢}

[\S)

20

20
20



NAME :

CREWS :

Norwood A.
CRITTENDEN:
Rodolphus
Stephen Stanley
Henry Lynch
CRAWFORD :
Monte L.

Inf.. of J.E{
Lucia E.
Thomas S.
Adelaide L.
Charles M.
CROFT:

Hattie P.
CROSKEYS :
James V.

Helen G.
Charles H.
Richard Johnson
Mattie DeV.
CROSWELL:
Harry Marshall
CURETON:

John A.

DAVID:

Audrey L.
DAVIS:

Cora Fleming

DAWES :

W.H.

NAME INDEX PAGE 199-SUPPLEMENTAL

IN CEMETERY NO.

20
20
20

20
20
20
20
20
20

\o}
\V}

20

DEAN:

Mathie H.
Mary Symmes
Dr. Hamilton
DEAS :

Mary K.

DECAMPS :

Adolph
Mary E.

DESAUSSURE :

Frank Morgan
Mrs.

DILL:

Flora Putnam
D'OYLEY:

Sarah Elizabeth
Henry Bohun
Edward R.

W.B.

DURYER:

John Francis

DUVERNET :

Robert Parker
Ella Pratt

DORRAH :
Samuel J.
DUNCAN :

Silas Bronson
Hannah Carr

NAME : IN CEMETERY NO.

20
20
20

20

20
20

20

>0

20

20
20
20
20

20

20
20

[SI\®]




NAME INDEX PAGE

NAME :
EARLE :

Wm. Whatley
Joseph W.
Baylis H.
Margaret
Curran B.
S

James J.
Mrs.R.H.
Joseph H.

EUBANK :

Arthur L.
EBAUGH :

George W.
Caroline G.
David

Elizabeth Smith
EDWARDS :

George H.
Caroline H.

ELFORD :

George E.
Carrie Wells

FAIRCLOTH:
Eddie L.

FARR:

Thomas

FINLAY:

Helen Cathcart
Frederica Gunn
Hugh Douglas
Marian Ash

James Kirkman
Janet Caroline

IN CEMETERY NO.:

N W
N OOo

(WO SNV
(e}

)
[\SI\S)

[\S]

22

20
20
20
20
20
20

200-SUPPLEMENTAL

NAME :
FINLAY:Cont'd

Kate Gunn

Rev. John Frederick

Kate Agnes
James Alexander

FOSTER:

Elise Butler

IN CEMETERY NO.

20
20
20
20

20




